
1

ARLINGTON BEACHES FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32082

32207

32211

32216

32224

32225

32227

32233

32246

32250

32266

32277

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 21.5%

Adults 18-34 25.7%

Adults 35-54 25.5%

Adults 55+ 27.2%

Education

Attended College+ 68.5%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 33.2%

Married 45.9%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 20.9%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 18.3%

$50,000-$74,999 18.4%

$75,000-$99,999 12.9%

$100,000+ 29.8%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 51.4%

% of HH with Children 27.9%

Race

White 71.9%

Asian 5.6%

Black/African American 17.0%

Other 5.4%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 11.5%



2

ARLINGTON-SOUTHSIDE, FL
Jacksonvi l le

Zip Codes Included

32211

32216

32224

32225

32246

32277

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 20.9%

Adults 18-34 26.7%

Adults 35-54 25.3%

Adults 55+ 27.1%

Education

Attended College+ 70.0%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 33.7%

Married 45.7%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 20.5%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 18.1%

$50,000-$74,999 18.8%

$75,000-$99,999 13.5%

$100,000+ 29.7%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 49.0%

% of HH with Children 27.1%

Race

White 69.5%

Asian 6.0%

Black/African American 18.5%

Other 6.0%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 11.4%



3

BEACHES, FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32082

32227

32228

32233

32250

32266

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 19.6%

Adults 18-34 21.0%

Adults 35-54 25.9%

Adults 55+ 33.4%

Education

Attended College+ 79.9%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 27.1%

Married 53.5%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 19.4%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 14.0%

$50,000-$74,999 14.8%

$75,000-$99,999 11.7%

$100,000+ 45.2%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 60.4%

% of HH with Children 25.2%

Race

White 88.9%

Asian 3.1%

Black/African American 3.9%

Other 4.1%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 7.0%



4

BRUNSWICK, GA
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

31520

31522

31523

31525

31527

31561

32097

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 20.9%

Adults 18-34 18.2%

Adults 35-54 24.6%

Adults 55+ 36.4%

Education

Attended College+ 63.9%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 24.3%

Married 53.0%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 22.7%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 17.1%

$50,000-$74,999 17.4%

$75,000-$99,999 12.0%

$100,000+ 29.4%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 55.2%

% of HH with Children 27.9%

Race

White 76.4%

Asian 1.4%

Black/African American 18.8%

Other 3.4%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 6.2%



5

CLAY WEST FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32003

32043

32065

32068

32073

32204

32205

32210

32219

32220

32221

32222

32234

32244

32254

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 24.0%

Adults 18-34 22.5%

Adults 35-54 27.0%

Adults 55+ 26.5%

Education

Attended College+ 57.8%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 29.9%

Married 48.7%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 21.3%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 18.7%

$50,000-$74,999 20.8%

$75,000-$99,999 14.1%

$100,000+ 22.4%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 58.8%

% of HH with Children 34.4%

Race

White 65.0%

Asian 3.3%

Black/African American 24.6%

Other 7.1%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 9.6%



6

CLAY-ORANGE PARK, FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32003

32043

32065

32068

32073

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 23.7%

Adults 18-34 20.6%

Adults 35-54 27.5%

Adults 55+ 28.2%

Education

Attended College+ 60.4%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 24.6%

Married 56.1%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 19.2%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 16.6%

$50,000-$74,999 20.6%

$75,000-$99,999 15.6%

$100,000+ 28.1%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 69.2%

% of HH with Children 37.4%

Race

White 76.6%

Asian 2.6%

Black/African American 13.4%

Other 7.5%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 10.2%



7

DUVAL NORTH 1 FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 22.8%

Adults 18-34 21.1%

Adults 35-54 24.8%

Adults 55+ 31.3%

Education

Attended College+ 54.5%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 31.6%

Married 43.5%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 24.9%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 18.6%

$50,000-$74,999 17.1%

$75,000-$99,999 11.3%

$100,000+ 20.7%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 51.2%

% of HH with Children 29.4%

Race

White 53.2%

Asian 1.2%

Black/African American 41.7%

Other 3.8%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 5.2%

Zip Codes Included

31501

31503

31520

31522

31523

31525

31565

32034

32097

32202

32206

32208

32209

32218

32226



8

DUVAL NORTH 2 FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32202

32206

32208

32209

32218

32226

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 24.0%

Adults 18-34 23.3%

Adults 35-54 25.4%

Adults 55+ 27.3%

Education

Attended College+ 49.0%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 37.7%

Married 35.6%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 26.7%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 19.8%

$50,000-$74,999 17.3%

$75,000-$99,999 11.0%

$100,000+ 14.8%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 48.0%

% of HH with Children 30.6%

Race

White 31.6%

Asian 1.4%

Black/African American 63.0%

Other 4.1%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 4.6%



9

DUVAL WEST, FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32009

32040

32063

32087

32204

32205

32210

32212

32219

32220

32221

32222

32234

32244

32254

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 23.7%

Adults 18-34 24.6%

Adults 35-54 25.7%

Adults 55+ 26.0%

Education

Attended College+ 52.8%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 35.1%

Married 41.7%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 23.2%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 19.9%

$50,000-$74,999 20.0%

$75,000-$99,999 12.6%

$100,000+ 17.5%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 51.1%

% of HH with Children 32.1%

Race

White 53.6%

Asian 3.0%

Black/African American 36.8%

Other 6.5%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 8.5%



10

JACKSON METRO
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 23.0%

Adults 18-34 26.2%

Adults 35-54 25.4%

Adults 55+ 25.4%

Education

Attended College+ 65.0%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 33.8%

Married 45.6%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 20.7%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 19.5%

$50,000-$74,999 20.0%

$75,000-$99,999 14.7%

$100,000+ 24.7%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 50.1%

% of HH with Children 30.2%

Race

White 62.4%

Asian 4.2%

Black/African American 26.9%

Other 6.5%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 9.6%

Zip Codes Included

32097

32210

32218

32224

32256

32257



11

LAKE CITY LIVE OAK
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 22.0%

Adults 18-34 21.0%

Adults 35-54 25.0%

Adults 55+ 32.0%

Education

Attended College+ 47.9%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 28.1%

Married 46.1%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 25.8%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 21.7%

$50,000-$74,999 19.6%

$75,000-$99,999 11.1%

$100,000+ 16.6%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 59.5%

% of HH with Children 29.0%

Race

White 77.3%

Asian 0.8%

Black/African American 17.7%

Other 4.2%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 7.6%

Zip Codes Included

32024

32025

32038

32055

32060

32064



12

MANDARIN FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 21.5%

Adults 18-34 21.3%

Adults 35-54 25.6%

Adults 55+ 31.6%

Education

Attended College+ 67.2%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 27.0%

Married 52.5%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 20.5%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 17.8%

$50,000-$74,999 17.7%

$75,000-$99,999 13.8%

$100,000+ 30.9%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 59.9%

% of HH with Children 29.4%

Race

White 80.8%

Asian 3.8%

Black/African American 10.6%

Other 4.7%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 8.2%

32024 32131

32025 32177

32033 32181

32055 32217

32080 32223

32081 32256

32084 32257

32086 32258

32092 32259

32095 32656



13

MANDARIN-BAYMEADOWS, FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32081

32092

32095

32207

32217

32223

32256

32257

32258

32259

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 22.6%

Adults 18-34 22.3%

Adults 35-54 26.9%

Adults 55+ 28.1%

Education

Attended College+ 72.9%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 27.9%

Married 53.0%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 19.1%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 16.6%

$50,000-$74,999 17.9%

$75,000-$99,999 14.0%

$100,000+ 34.4%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 56.8%

% of HH with Children 30.5%

Race

White 77.1%

Asian 6.8%

Black/African American 10.7%

Other 5.5%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 10.8%



14

NASSAU-FERNANDINA BEACH, 
FL

Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

31547

31558

32011

32034

32046

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 20.6%

Adults 18-34 20.7%

Adults 35-54 24.2%

Adults 55+ 34.4%

Education

Attended College+ 61.2%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 22.6%

Married 56.8%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 20.6%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 16.7%

$50,000-$74,999 18.8%

$75,000-$99,999 14.5%

$100,000+ 30.2%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 62.9%

% of HH with Children 30.7%

Race

White 87.5%

Asian 1.2%

Black/African American 7.7%

Other 3.6%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 5.1%



15

PALATKA, FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32091

32112

32131

32139

32147

32148

32157

32177

32181

32187

32189

32193

32631

32656

32666

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 22.2%

Adults 18-34 19.2%

Adults 35-54 22.0%

Adults 55+ 36.6%

Education

Attended College+ 42.2%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 26.4%

Married 47.1%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 26.5%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 23.1%

$50,000-$74,999 17.7%

$75,000-$99,999 9.6%

$100,000+ 12.2%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 56.0%

% of HH with Children 26.4%

Race

White 82.5%

Asian 0.7%

Black/African American 14.1%

Other 2.7%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 8.4%



16

ST AUGUSTINE 1 FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 19.3%

Adults 18-34 20.9%

Adults 35-54 23.4%

Adults 55+ 36.5%

Education

Attended College+ 56.5%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 28.5%

Married 47.1%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 24.5%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 20.3%

$50,000-$74,999 18.1%

$75,000-$99,999 11.9%

$100,000+ 22.0%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 58.5%

% of HH with Children 24.8%

Race

White 82.7%

Asian 1.1%

Black/African American 12.8%

Other 3.5%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 6.4%

Zip Codes Included

32024

32025

32033

32055

32080

32084

32086

32095

32131

32177

32181

32656



17

ST. AUGUSTINE 2 FL
Jacksonvi l le ,  FL

Zip Codes Included

32033

32080

32084

32086

D
em

og
ra

p
hi

c 
Pr

of
ile

Age Groups

Persons 17 and under 19.0%

Adults 18-34 18.1%

Adults 35-54 24.8%

Adults 55+ 38.1%

Education

Attended College+ 71.0%

Marital Status

Single (Never Married) 24.4%

Married 53.9%

Divorced/Separated/Widowed 21.7%

Household Income

$30,000-$49,999 16.2%

$50,000-$74,999 17.2%

$75,000-$99,999 12.5%

$100,000+ 36.6%

Housing Units & Family Type

% Owner Occupied Units 62.8%

% of HH with Children 26.7%

Race

White 89.3%

Asian 1.9%

Black/African American 5.5%

Other 3.3%

Ethnicity

Hispanic 6.7%
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